CH \$40.00 4508

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM378786

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Drink Pie, LLC		02/28/2015	Limited Liability Company: WISCONSIN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TM Projects Ltd.	
Street Address:	6 Pheasant Row	
City:	Lincolnshire	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60069	
Entity Type:	Corporation: ILLINOIS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4508022	SUMMER SHINE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2626326900

Email: trademarks@janlaw.com

Correspondent Name: John E Munger Address Line 1: 601 Lake Ave.

Address Line 4: Racine, WISCONSIN 53403

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	15049
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John E. Munger
SIGNATURE:	/John E. Munger/
DATE SIGNED:	03/31/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=2015-02-28 SUMMER SHINE Fully-Executed Assignment - original#page1.tif source=2015-02-28 SUMMER SHINE Fully-Executed Assignment - original#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005762 FRAME: 0381

900359309

ASSIGNMENT

This Agreement is made and entered into this <u>28</u> day of February, 2015 by and between Drink Pie, LLC, a Wisconsin Limited Liability Company with an address at 7839 Twinflower Drive, Madison, Wisconsin 53719 and Travis Hasse (hereinafter collectively "Assignor") and TM Projects, Ltd., an Illinois Corporation with an address at 6 Pheasant Row, Lincolnshire, Illinois 60069 (hereinafter "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted and is using the SUMMER SHINE trademark shown on Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part hereof in the United States in connection with liqueurs and Assignor is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to U.S. Trademark Registration No. 4,508,022 for the SUMMER SHINE trademark also shown on Exhibit A and all common law rights in said SUMMER SHINE trademark; and

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign, and Assignee desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the SUMMER SHINE trademark shown on Exhibit A including U.S. Trademark Registration No. 4,508,022 for the SUMMER SHINE trademark also shown on Exhibit A and all common law rights in said SUMMER SHINE trademark together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the SUMMER SHINE trademark.

NOW THEREFORE, ten thousand dollars (\$10,000.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has agreed to sell, convey, transfer, assign, and deliver and by these presents does hereby sell, convey, transfer, assign, and deliver unto Assignee, its successors and assigns the entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under U.S. Trademark No. 4,508,022 for the trademark SUMMER SHINE and the trademark SUMMER SHINE shown on Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part hereof, including all common law rights, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said SUMMER SHINE trademark registration and trademark, and all rights to sue and recover for any past infringements of said SUMMER SHINE trademark registration and trademark, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee for its own use and behalf and for its successors and assigns.

Assignor shall, upon the reasonable request of Assignee and at Assignee's expense, execute and deliver such additional documents as may be necessary or convenient for the purpose of evidencing or perfecting any rights or interests arising under this Agreement.

This Agreement fully and completely divests Assignor of any and all right, title and interest in, to and under the aforesaid SUMMER SHINE trademark and the related business. Assignor will not adopt SUMMER SHINE, or any mark similar thereto, in the future.

This Agreement may be signed using one or more counterparts, each of which when signed shall be deemed to be an original and all of which when taken together shall constitute one and the same agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Agreement to be duly executed on the date first written above.

Drink Pie, LLC and Travis Hasse

By: Travis Hasse

Title: Member

 \mathbf{O}

Printed Name: Travis Hasse

IM Projects, Ltd.

By: Thomas E. Maas

1100.

Witness:

Printed Name:

nted Name:

2015-02-26

Witness:

United States of America Muitad States Patont and Arahamark Office United States Patent and Trademark Office

SUMMER SHINE

Reg. No. 4,508,022

DRINK PIE, LLC (WISCONSIN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY)

Registered Apr. 1, 2014 MADISON, WI 53719

7839 TWINFLOWER DRIVE

Int. Cl.: 33

FOR: LIQUEURS, IN CLASS 33 (U.S. CLS. 47 AND 49).

TRADEMARK

FIRST USE 11-0-2013; IN COMMERCE 11-0-2013.

PRINCIPAL REGISTER

THE MARK CONSISTS OF STANDARD CHARACTERS WITHOUT CLAIM TO ANY PAR-TICULAR FONT, STYLE, SIZE, OR COLOR.

SN 85-942,033, FILED 5-24-2013.

SHARON MEIER, EXAMINING ATTORNEY



Michelle K. Ze Deputy Director of the United States

Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDED: 03/31/2016

TRADEMARK REEL: 005762 FRAME: 0383